

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023

Shivaji Malhari TawarePETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Bhalchandra KunteRESPONDENT

Ms.Mamta Pandey i/b.sushant sudhakar prabhune for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 12th September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
10/10/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)