



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023

Shivaji Malhari Taware

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte

.....Respondent

Ms. Diksha Patil i/b Mr. Sushant Prabhune for the petitioner
Mr. Sandesh Patil, Mr. Sanket G. Telang for respondent
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 2nd February 2024.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he will supply copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]