

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023**

Shivaji Malhari Taware ... Petitioner

vs.

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte ... Respondent

Ms. Diksha Patil i/b. Sushant Sudhakar Prabhune, for Petitioner.

Ms. Amruta Kundap i/b. Sanket Telang for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the learned advocate on record is in some personal difficulty today.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 1st March 2024..
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)