

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023**

Shivaji Malhari Taware and others *.....Petitioners*

*: Versus :*

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte *....Respondent*

---

*None for the Petitioners.*

*None for the Respondent.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 3 SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**P.C :**

1) None appears for the Petitioner. It appears that ad-interim relief was granted in favour of the Petitioner on 4 March 2021. However, the same has not been continued on 18 October 2023 onwards. The petition has repeatedly been adjourned at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. By way of indulgence, list the petition on **16 September 2025**.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**