



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023

Shivaji Malhari Taware & Others

...Petitioners

Versus

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte

...Respondent

Mr. Pravin Kale, Mr. Sushant Prabhune for Petitioners.

Ms. Vrunda Surve, Mr. Prathmesh Gokhale, Mr. Sanket Telang for Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Registry has not placed the Interim Application on Board. Stand over to **2nd December, 2025.**
2. Registry is directed to place the Interim Application on Board before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]