

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023

Shivaji Malhari Taware

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte

...Respondent

Mr. Sushant Prabhune, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.27
18:46:06 +0530

P. C. :

1. The amendment is not carried out despite the order of 8th January, 2026.
2. Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 6th February, 2026.
3. Stand over to 18th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]