

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2023

Shivaji Malhari Taware And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ashok Bhalchandra Kunte

...Respondents

Ms. Vrunda Surve, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 18, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the sole Respondent has expired. Let appropriate steps be taken for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased-Respondent on or before 16th March, 2026.
2. Stand over to **18th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]